Research Article
Compressive and Flexural Strength of Non-Hydraulic Lime Mortar
with Slag (GGBS)
1Reader (Associate Professor), Civil Engineering Group, Leeds Beckett University, UK
2Civil Engineering Group. Leeds Beckett University, UK
3Conserv Lime Products, UK
Ash Ahmed1*, Charlotte Sutherland2, Georgie Haslam2, Colin Yates3, Lee Yates3 and Hafiz Nadir2
*Corresponding authors

28 Days Compressive
Strength (MPa)
56 Days Compressive
Strength (MPa)
91 Days Compressive
Strength (MPa)
Control
(0% Mix)
0 0.5 0.8 1.0
GGBS2 2 1.3 1.5 2.1
GGBS3 3 1.8 2.2 2.5
GGBS4 4 2.1 2.6 3.1
GGBS5 5 2.9 3.2 3.7
GGBS6 6 4.6 5.1 5.8
GGBS8 8 5.1 6.0 6.5
GGBS10 10 8.0 8.9 9.7
GGBS12 12 8.4 9.4 10.6
GGBS14 14 8.9 10.0 11.2
GGBS16 16 9.4 10.6 11.9
GGBS18 18 10.7 11.9 13.1
GGBS20 20 11.8 14.0 15.1
Figure 2: Compressive strength of lime putty mortar with GGBS at 28, 56 and 91 days
Citation: Ash Ahmed, Charlotte Sutherland, Georgie Haslam, Colin Yates, Lee Yates, et al (2022)  Compressive and Flexural Strength of Non-Hydraulic Lime Mortar
with Slag (GGBS). Journal of Material Sciences & Manufacturing Research. SRC/JMSMR-149. DOI: doi.org/10.47363/JMSMR/2022(3)138
J Mater Sci Manufac Res, 2022         Volume 3(3): 5-6